quantify the sensitivity of certain assumptions such as legislative changes or uncertainty in the estimation process.
The following sensitivity analysis shows the impact on gross and net liabilities, net profit and equity for reasonably
possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held constant.

The correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impacts, but to demonstrate
the impact due to changes in each assumption, assumptions have been changed on an individual basis. It should be
noted that movements in these assumptions are nonlinear. The method used for deriving sensitivity information and
significant assumptions did not change from the previous period.

Orient Takaful P.J.S.C
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at 31 December 2024

42

5 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

b) Financial risk (continued)

vi) Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for contracts measured under PAA

For the year ended For the year ended
31 December 2024 31 December 2023

──────────────────── ────────────────────
Net Takaful Impact on Net Net Takaful Impact on Net

Contract Takaful Contract Contract Takaful Contract
Liabilities Liabilities Liabilities Liabilities
AED'000 AED'000 AED'000 AED'000

Takaful contract liabilities 1,062,146 - 684,397 -
Retakaful contract assets  (761,866) - (465,633) -

──────── ──────── ──────── ────────
Net takaful contract liabilities 300,280 - 218,764 -

════════ ════════ ════════ ════════

+0.5% increase – Discount Rate
Takaful contract liabilities 1,057,318  (4,828) 686,689 (2,292)
Retakaful contract assets (757,567) 4,299 (467,603) 1,970

──────── ──────── ──────── ────────
Net takaful contract liabilities 299,751 (529) 219,086  (322)

════════ ════════ ════════ ════════

-0.5% decrease – Discount Rate
Takaful contract liabilities 1,067,048 4,902 682,105 2,292
Retakaful contract assets  (766,231) (4,365) (463,669)  (1,964)

──────── ──────── ──────── ────────
Net takaful contract liability 300,817 537 218,436 328

════════ ════════ ════════ ════════

5% increase - Risk Adjustment
Takaful contract liabilities 1,062,317 172 683,337 1,060
Retakaful contract assets (762,015) (149) (464,760) (873)

──────── ──────── ──────── ────────
Net takaful contract liabilities 300,302 23 218,577 187

════════ ════════ ════════ ════════
5% decrease - Risk Adjustment
Takaful contract liabilities 1,061,974 (172) (685,457) (1,060)
Retakaful contract assets (761,717) 149 466,506   873

──────── ──────── ──────── ────────
Net takaful contract liabilities 300,257 (23) (218,951)  (187)

════════ ════════ ════════ ════════

5% increase - Loss Reserve
Takaful contract liabilities 1,100,811 38,666 663,206 21,191
Retakaful contract assets (795,200) (33,334) (448,185) (17,448)

──────── ──────── ──────── ────────
Net takaful contract liabilities 305,611 5,332 215,021 3,743

════════ ════════ ════════ ════════
5% decrease – Loss Reserve
Takaful contract liabilities 1,023,480 (38,666) (705,588) (21,191)
Retakaful contract assets (728,532) 33,334 483,081 17,448

──────── ──────── ──────── ────────
Net takaful contract liabilities 294,948 (5,332) (222,507) (3,743)

════════ ════════ ════════ ════════

Orient Takaful P.J.S.C
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at 31 December 2024

43

6 SIGNIFICANT JUDGEMENTS AND ESTIMATES

The key assumptions concerning the future and other key sources of estimation uncertainty at the reporting date, that
have a significant risk of causing a material adjustment to the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities within the
next financial year are discussed below. The Company based its assumptions and estimates on parameters available
when the financial statements were prepared. Existing circumstances and assumptions about future developments,